YVleretine, Nebraska
Market Report
Thursday, August 8, 2019

A nice offering of high quality yearlings. Condition buyer favorable and buyers recognized this.

Representative Sales: Yearlings 7blk hfrs (PO), 845#

Bob & Nic Simmons 138 blk strs, 862# $157.00 31 blk, bwf hirs, 724#
70 blk, bwf strs, 862# 157.00 29 blk, bwf hrs, 638# ..
110 angus & blk sirs, 870# 15525 12 bwf hirs, 867#

62 angus & blk strs, 8014, 158.00 6 x-bred hirs, 9724...

130 angus strs (NHTC,DF, GAP4), Carter Angus/Mike Pilakowski..6 angus hfrs (PO), 105!

. 900# (sold on video) 25 Allen & Zenda Haase 18 angus strs (fall), 740#

130 blk, blk-x strs, 880 : 4 anqus strs (fall), 650#.

116 blk, blk-x strs, 901#, 50 Steve Libolt 4Dk strs, 7084....

58 blk, blk-x strs, 10034 } 8 blk hfrs, 6394

56 blk, blk-x strs, 10114, .. 14175 Eric & Tonya Storer ...

64 blk, blk-x strs, 9374, ... 14475  Sell Bros

126 blk hirs (spay), 752#........... 149.75  Mel Gibson

62 blk hirs (spay), 753# .. 14975 McKimmey CC

65 bk hrs, 813# 14050
67 bk hfrs, 765# 14325 Marv Coats

LB. Haase & sons... 44 blk hirs (PO), 871# 142,00

Wayne & Rick Heath 23 blk hirs (PO), 744#

Upcoming Sales

Thurs., Aug. 15: Regular Sale Thurs., Sept 19: Special Feeder Sale

Thurs., Aug. 22: Special Feeder Sale Thurs., Oct. 3: Special Spring Calf & Yearling Sale
Thurs., Aug. 29: No Sale Thurs., Oct. 10: Special Spring Calf Sale

Thurs., Sept. 5: Special Feeder Sale Thurs., Oct. 17, 24, 31: Special Spring Calf Sales
Thurs., Sept. 12: No Sale Mon., Oct. 14: Special Feeder Sale

| For South Dakota Producers: To obtain a shippers permit you can call 1-877-574-0054 |

Valentine Livestock is teamed up with a video Valentine Livestock is an
auction company-Cattle Country Video: approved NHTC market (Non
cattlecountryvideo.com Contact Greg Arendt Hormone Treated Cattle)

1-800-682-4874 or 402-376-3611 * www.valentinelivestock.net
Greg Arendt, Mgr. Cell: 402-376-4701
Greg Nielsen, Fieldman Cell: 402-389-0833  Jake Hopwood, Fieldman Cell: 308-627-4828
Listen to KVSH (940 AM) on Thursdays, at 3 p.m. for live broadcast.
Watch live broadcast of special sales on cattleusa.com
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